PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro Asou	11/04/2010
Takayuki Souma	11/04/2010
Norio Nishida	11/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suzuki Motor Corporation	
Street Address:	300, Takatsuka-Cho, Minami-Ku, Hamamatsu-Shi	
City:	Shizuoka-Ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12948981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-444-1000 Phone:

Email: grace.rippy@alston.com Correspondent Name: Donald M. Hill, Jr. Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035576/398560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald M. Hill, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

501354436

source=398560_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025373 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Masahiro ASOU, Takayuki SOUMA and Norio NISHIDA of c/o SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, 300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN (same for all of the
inventors)
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:
LOWER STRUCTURE OF VEHICLE BODY REAR PART
for which application for United States Letters Patent identified as
has been executed on the day of, 2010, and,
WHEREAS: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of JAPAN and having its principal place of business at 300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement of encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.
And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
ASSIGNOR:
masahiro Asou
Masahiro ASOU
Takayuki SOUMA
Takayuki sama Takayuki SOUMA Norio Nishida
Norio NISHIDA

RECORDED: 11/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 025373 FRAME: 0341